prepared by the Superintendent, with the approval of the Association, and made 
available through the Association. 

2. The cost of the services of the arbitrator shall be borne equally by the Board and the 
Association. 

ARTICLE 5  

SCHOOL YEAR 

The basic work year shall be one hundred eighty-six (186) days; up to one hundred eighty-one (181) 
of these days may be for student instruction. The remainder shall be for curriculum and professional 
development activities. 

ARTICLE 6 

IMPACT 

Should the Board of Education increase the minimum work year of one hundred eighty-six (186) 
days, the parties shall negotiate the impact of this increase in accordance with the midstream 
negotiation process set forth in Connecticut General Statute §10-153f(e). 

If the Board unilaterally changes the hours of employment teachers are required to work and the